

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14961/2008

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. VIJAYAKUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Office has to explain that why this matter is listed before this court wherein notices were issued before two days only.

Await Service.

List the matter on 29.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar