

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14961 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01 / 2 008 in W P No. 38798 / 2005 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

STAT E O F T.NA DU & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P. VIJ A Y A K U M A R

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E D R. JUST I C E MU K U N D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a
letter seeking time to file counter-affidavit.

The matter is adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master