

tITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14961/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2008 in WP No.38798
of 2005 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. VIJAYAKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Viduthalai, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Promila, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkat Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER