

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6245 OF 2009

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. VIJAYAKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
for Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent has filed the Statement of Case. However, the appellants have not file the same so far.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the appellants for filing the Statement of Case, failing which the right to file the same stands forfeited and the appeal shall be heard on the basis of the Statement of Case filed by the respondent.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Madhu Sudan)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|